DEPT PI

FACULTY AWARDS (INTERNAL)
10/1/2024 TO 9/30/2025

AGENCY PROJECT TITLE

UNIT: College of Arts and Sciences

Biology

Frost, Laura

Earth Sciences

Wiley, Jacob

English

Harrington, Ellen

McLaughlin, Becky

Raczkow sk Christopher

Shaw, Patrick
History

Cage, Erin
Meola, David

Diversification at a glacial pace:
understanding the relative contributions
of fragmentation and hybridization on

A Machine Learning Approach to
Atmospheric Sounding Analysis

Depictions of Women in Recent
llustrated and Graphic Novel Adaptions
of Heart of Darkness

Pitching Scrips at the Austin Film
Festival

Criminal Modernism

Travel to the 25th Biennial Conference
of the International Society for the
History of Rhetoric

Captive Lives and Colonial Science at
the Jardin d'Acclimatation

Friends and Revolutionaries: Jew ish-
Christian Netw orks during the Vormarz
(1815 to 1848)

AWARD SUBMISSION SPONSOR
NUMBER TYPE TYPE

A25-0050-001 Internal

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: Biology

A25-0052-001 Internal

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: Earth Sciences

A25-0119-001 Internal

A25-0166-001 Internal

A25-0121-001 Internal

A25-0120-001 Internal

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: English

A25-0077-001 Internal

A25-0075-001 Internal

BUDGET
PERIOD

5/15/2025

5/15/2025

6/15/2025

9/15/2025

7/1/2025

6/15/2025

4/15/2025

4/15/2025

5/14/2026

5/14/2026

6/14/2026

9/14/2026

6/30/2026

6/14/2026

4/14/2026

4/14/2026

BUDGET
AWARDS

$24,904

$24,904

$17,610

$17,610

$2,500

$2,350

$2,500

$2,500

$9,850

$2,500

$2,500



DEPT PI AGENCY PROJECT TITLE
Messenger, David

Spanish Civil War

Math and Statistics

Mudrock, Jeffrey
Research

Modern & Classical Languages and Literature

Pettw ay, Matthew

Torres Cinthya

Visual Arts

Patterson, Matthew
Research

Bombs Along the Mediterranean:
Civilians and Aerial Bombardment in the

Images and Imaginaries of the Acre
War and the Amazon Frontier in the
Work of Jaime Vasquez lzquierdo.

GAS Conference and Creative

FACULTY AWARDS (INTERNAL)
10/1/2024 TO 9/30/2025

AWARD SUBMISSION SPONSOR
NUMBER TYPE TYPE
A25-0087-001 Internal

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: History

Broadening Participation in Mathematical A25-0093-001 Internal

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: Math and Statistics

Special Invitation to Future Waves: Afro- A25-0148-001 Internal
Futurism 2.0 and the World Conference

A25-0088-001 Internal

BUDGET
PERIOD
4/15/2025

5/15/2025

8/26/2025

4/15/2025

4/14/2026

5/14/2026

8/25/2026

4/14/2026

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: Modern & Classical Languages and Literature

A25-0089-001 Internal

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: Visual Arts

TOTAL FOR UNIT: College of Arts and Sciences

4/15/2025

4/14/2026

BUDGET
AWARDS

$2,500

$7,500

$4,914

$4,914

$2,500

$2,500

$5,000

$2,500

$2,500

$72,278



FACULTY AWARDS (INTERNAL)
10/1/2024 TO 9/30/2025

AWARD SUBMISSION  SPONSOR BUDGET BUDGET
DEPT PI AGENCY PROJECT TITLE NUMBER TYPE TYPE PERIOD AWARDS
UNIT: College of Education and Professional Studies
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office
Hauff, Caitlyn Food is Medicine: Pilot Testing a A25-0091-001 Internal 8/15/2025 8/14/2026 $10,000
Culinary Medicine Approach to
Enhancing Health in Mobile, Alabama
TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office $10,000
Counseling & Instructional Sciences
Ding, Lu Fostering Al Literacy through A25-0051-001 Internal 5/15/2025 5/14/2026 $24,582
Collaborative Family Activities w ith
Middle Schoolers
TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: Counseling & Instructional Sciences $24,582
Leadership & Teacher Ed
Gossen, Andrew Scaling STEM Mentorship Through A25-0069-001 Internal 5/15/2025 5/14/2026 $5,000
Digital Innovation: Building Career
Pathw ays Through Video-Based
TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: Leadership & Teacher Ed $5,000

TOTAL FOR UNIT: College of Education and Professional Studies $39,582



DEPT PI

UNIT: College of Engineering

Civil Eng
Wu,

Shenghua

AGENCY

FACULTY AWARDS (INTERNAL)

PROJECT TITLE

Enhancing Recycling Practices and
Addressing Barriers to Environmental
Engagement in the Gulf Coast Region

10/1/2024 TO 9/30/2025

AWARD SUBMISSION SPONSOR
NUMBER TYPE TYPE

A25-0090-001 Internal

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: Civil Eng

TOTAL FOR UNIT: College of Engineering

BUDGET
PERIOD

8/15/2025 8/14/2026

BUDGET
AWARDS

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000



DEPT PI

AGENCY

UNIT: College of Nursing

Adult Health Nursing

Levi,

Paula

FACULTY AWARDS (INTERNAL)
10/1/2024 TO 9/30/2025

AWARD SUBMISSION SPONSOR
PROJECT TITLE NUMBER TYPE TYPE

Decreasing Physiological and A25-0049-001 Internal
Psychological Markers of Stress Using
Low -intensity Transcutaneous

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: Adult Health Nursing

TOTAL FOR UNIT: College of Nursing

BUDGET
PERIOD

5/15/2025 5/14/2026

BUDGET
AWARDS

$24,300

$24,300

$24,300



DEPT PI AGENCY
UNIT: School of Computing

Computer Science

Ables, Jesse

Clark, Jr, George

FACULTY AWARDS (INTERNAL)
10/1/2024 TO 9/30/2025

AWARD SUBMISSION SPONSOR
PROJECT TITLE NUMBER TYPE TYPE

Leveraging Large Language Models for A25-0070-001 Internal
Explainable Artificial Intelligence

Detecting Man in the Middle Attacks in A25-0048-001 Internal
Robot Communications Using a
Nonlinear Phase Space Algorithm

BUDGET
PERIOD

5/15/2025 5/14/2026

5/15/2025 5/14/2026

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: Computer Science

TOTAL FOR UNIT: School of Computing

GRAND TOTAL:

BUDGET
AWARDS

$5,000

$24,052

$29,052

$29,052

$175,212



	FACULTY AWARDS (INTERNAL) 10/1/2024 TO 9/30/2025
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