DEPT F	וי	AGENCY	PROJECT TITLE	AWARD NUMBER	SUBMISSION TYPE	SPONSOR TYPE	BUDGET PERIOD		BUDGET AWARDS
UNIT: C	ollege of Ar	rts and Scie	ences						
Biology									
Frost,	Laura		Diversification at a glacial pace: understanding the relative contributions of fragmentation and hybridization on	A25-0050-001	Internal		5/15/2025	5/14/2026	\$24,904
				тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: Biology			\$24,904
Earth So	ciences								
Wiley,	Jacob		A Machine Learning Approach to Atmospheric Sounding Analysis	A25-0052-001	Internal		5/15/2025	5/14/2026	\$17,610
				тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: Earth Sciences			\$17,610
English									
Harringto	n, Ellen		Depictions of Women in Recent Illustrated and Graphic Novel Adaptions of Heart of Darkness	A25-0119-001	Internal		6/15/2025	6/14/2026	\$2,500
McLaugh	lin, Becky		Pitching Scrips at the Austin Film Festival	A25-0166-001	Internal		9/15/2025	9/14/2026	\$2,350
Raczkow	sk Christophe	r	Criminal Modernism	A25-0121-001	Internal		7/1/2025	6/30/2026	\$2,500
Shaw ,	Patrick		Travel to the 25th Biennial Conference of the International Society for the History of Rhetoric	A25-0120-001	Internal		6/15/2025	6/14/2026	\$2,500
				тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: English			\$9,850
History									
Cage,	Erin		Captive Lives and Colonial Science at the Jardin d'Acclimatation	A25-0077-001	Internal		4/15/2025	4/14/2026	\$2,500
Meola,	David		Friends and Revolutionaries: Jew ish- Christian Netw orks during the Vormärz (1815 to 1848)	A25-0075-001	Internal		4/15/2025	4/14/2026	\$2,500

DEPT	PI		AGENCY	PROJECT TITLE	AWARD NUMBER	SUBMISSION TYPE	SPONSOR TYPE	BUDGET PERIOD		BUDGET AWARDS
Messe	enger,	David		Bombs Along the Mediterranean: Civilians and Aerial Bombardment in the Spanish Civil War	A25-0087-001	Internal		4/15/2025	4/14/2026	\$2,500
					тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: History			\$7,500
Math	and S	Statistics								
Mudro	ck,	Jeffrey		Broadening Participation in Mathematical Research	A25-0093-001	Internal		5/15/2025	5/14/2026	\$4,914
					тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: Math and Statistics			\$4,914
Mode	rn &	Classical La	anguages a	nd Literature						
Pettw a	ay,	Matthew		Special Invitation to Future Waves: Afro- Futurism 2.0 and the World Conference	A25-0148-001	Internal		8/26/2025	8/25/2026	\$2,500
Torres	i	Cinthya		Images and Imaginaries of the Acre War and the Amazon Frontier in the Work of Jaime Vásquez Izquierdo.	A25-0088-001	Internal		4/15/2025	4/14/2026	\$2,500
					тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: Modern & Classical Language	s and Liter	ature	\$5,000
Visua	l Arts	S								
Patters	son,	Matthew		GAS Conference and Creative Research	A25-0089-001	Internal		4/15/2025	4/14/2026	\$2,500
					тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: Visual Arts			\$2,500
						TOTAL FOR U	NIT: College of Arts and Sciences			\$72,278

DEPT P	I	AGENCY	PROJECT TITLE	AWARD NUMBER	SUBMISSION TYPE	SPONSOR TYPE	BUDGET PERIOD	BUDGET AWARDS
UNIT: Co	ollege of Edu	ucation ar	d Professional Studies					
Coll of Ed	duc./Profess.	Studies - D	ean's Office					
Hauff,	Caitlyn		Food is Medicine: Pilot Testing a Culinary Medicine Approach to Enhancing Health in Mobile, Alabama	A25-0091-001	Internal		8/15/2025 8/14/2026	\$10,000
				тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: Coll of Educ./Profess. Studie	s - Dean's Office	\$10,000
Counseli	ing & Instruct	ional Scien	ces					
Ding,	Lu		Fostering AT Literacy through Collaborative Family Activities with Middle Schoolers	A25-0051-001	Internal		5/15/2025 5/14/2026	\$24,582
				тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: Counseling & Instructional S	Sciences	\$24,582
Leaders	hip & Teachei	r Ed						
Gossen,	Andrew		Scaling STEM Mentorship Through Digital Innovation: Building Career Pathw ays Through Video-Based	A25-0069-001	Internal		5/15/2025 5/14/2026	\$5,000
				тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: Leadership & Teacher Ed		\$5,000
					TOTAL FOR U	NIT: College of Education and Pro	fessional Studies	\$39,582

10/1/2024 TO 9/30/2025

DEPT	PI	AGENCY	PROJECT TITLE	AWARD NUMBER	SUBMISSION TYPE	SPONSOR TYPE	BUDGET PERIOD	BUDGET AWARDS
UNIT:	College of En	gineering						
Civil Er	ng							
Wu,	Shenghua		Enhancing Recycling Practices and Addressing Barriers to Environmental Engagement in the Gulf Coast Region	A25-0090-001	Internal		8/15/2025 8/14/20	26 \$10,000
		TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: Civil Eng						\$10,000

TOTAL FOR UNIT: College of Engineering

\$10,000

DEPT	PI	AGENCY	PROJECT TITLE	AWARD NUMBER	SUBMISSION TYPE	SPONSOR TYPE	BUDGET PERIOD		BUDGET AWARDS
UNIT:	College of Nu	rsing							
Adult	Health Nursing								
Levi,	Paula		Decreasing Physiological and Psychological Markers of Stress Using Low-intensity Transcutaneous	A25-0049-001	Internal		5/15/2025	5/14/2026	\$24,300
				тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: Adult Health Nursing			\$24,300
TOTAL FOR UNIT: College of Nursing							\$24,300		

10/1/2024 TO 9/30/2025

DEPT	PI		AGENCY	PROJECT TITLE	AWARD NUMBER	SUBMISSION TYPE	SPONSOR TYPE	BUDGET PERIOD		BUDGET AWARDS
UNIT:	Schoo	I of Com	puting							
Comp	uter Sc	ience								
Ables,	Je	esse		Leveraging Large Language Models for Explainable Artificial Intelligence	A25-0070-001	Internal		5/15/2025	5/14/2026	\$5,000
Clark,	Jr, Go	eorge		Detecting Man in the Middle Attacks in Robot Communications Using a Nonlinear Phase Space Algorithm	A25-0048-001	Internal		5/15/2025	5/14/2026	\$24,052
				TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: Computer Science						
			TOTAL FOR UNIT: School of Computing						\$29,052	

GRAND TOTAL:

\$175,212